# CH \$465.00 302685

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM605403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norman Love Confections, Inc.		04/16/2012	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NLC Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	11380 Lindbergh Boulevard	
City:	Fort Myers	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33913	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3026858	NORMAN LOVE CONFECTIONS
Registration Number:	3078799	NORMAN LOVE
Registration Number:	3081905	NL
Registration Number:	3141215	NORMAN LOVE CONFECTIONS
Registration Number:	3147785	ARTISTRY IN CHOCOLATE
Registration Number:	3308767	CHOCOLATE SALON
Registration Number:	3764616	BLACK
Registration Number:	3363347	NORMAN LOVE CONFECTIONS CHOCOLATE SALON
Registration Number:	3820900	S'MORE LOVE
Registration Number:	4273304	ARTISAN GELATO BY NORMAN LOVE
Registration Number:	4269362	ARTISAN GELATO BY NORMAN LOVE
Registration Number:	4508055	LOVE ORIGINS
Registration Number:	5008907	NAKED LOVE
Registration Number:	3997198	NL
Registration Number:	3935580	NLOVE
Registration Number:	4016249	NORMAN LOVE CONFECTIONS BLACK
Registration Number:	4526703	NORMANLOVE POTION
Registration Number:	5055903	STIR BAKE LOVE
_	l	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007088 FRAME: 0273

900576982

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.220.1447

**Email:** dwormser@troutman.com

**Correspondent Name:** David A. Wormser/Troutman Pepper

Address Line 1: 2000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Wormser
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Wormser/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Norman Love Confections, Inc. to NLC Management, Inc#page1.tif source=Norman Love Confections, Inc. to NLC Management, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007088 FRAME: 0274

# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H12000100769 3)))



H120001007693ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : HENDERSON, FRANKLIN, STARNES & HOLT, P.A.

Account Number : 075410002172 Phone : (239)344-1100 Fax Number : (239)344-1200

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

# COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN NORMAN LOVE CONFECTIONS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

TALLAHASSEE FLORIO

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

APR 1 7 2012

4/16/2012

T. ROBERTS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007088 FRAME: 0275

FILED

Fax Server

FAX AUDIT NO. H12000100769 3

> ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NORMAN LOVE CONFECTIONS, INC.

Document Number: P02000123333

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Norman Love Confections, Inc. is amended to read as follows:

### "ARTICLE 1 NAME AND ADDRESS

The name of this corporation shall be NLC MANAGEMENT, INC., and the principal business address of the corporation is 11380 Lindbergh Boulevard, Fort Myers, Florida 33913."

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was adopted by the unanimous approval of all shareholders and directors of this Corporation entitled to vote thereon on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2012.

The undersigned President of this Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2012.

Norman R/Love, President

FAX AUDIT NO. H12000100769 3

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007088 FRAME: 0276** 

**RECORDED: 10/28/2020**